•  None of the allottees have sold or transferred any Equity Shares during the 90 trading days preceding

the relevant date.

• No person belonging to the promoters / promoter group has previously subscribed to any warrants

of the Company.

l.  Certificate of Practicing Company Secretary: The certificate from, M/s. Jaymin Modi & Co., the

Practicing Company Secretary, certifying that the Preferential Allotment is being made in accordance with

12

the requirements contained in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, is hosted on the Company’s website and is

accessible at link: www.alacritysec.com

m.  The percentage (%) of Post Preferential Issue Capital that may be held by the allottees and change

in control, if any, consequent to the Preferential Issue:

The percentage (%) of Post Preferential Issue Capital that may be held by the allottees as mentioned in

table below and there shall be no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the

aforesaid issue and allotment of Equity Shares.

Sl.

No.
Name

Current

Status /

Category

Proposed

Status

Pre issue

Shareholding

No. of

Equity

Shares to

be

allotted

Post Issue

No of

share
%

No of

share
%

1.
Odyssey

Corporation Ltd
Promoter Promoter 2816000 13.36 5000000 7816000 15.30

2.
Pooja Equiresearch

Pvt Ltd
Promoter Promoter - - 2500000 2500000 4.89

3.
Aroma Coffees Pvt

Ltd

Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 2000000 2000000 3.92

4.
Ajay Ramnkant

Ojha

Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 2000000 2000000 3.92

5.  Monica R Shah
Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
500000 2.37 2000000 2500000 4.89

6.
Hemanshu R

Mehta
Promoter Promoter 159000 0.75 1000000 1159000 2.27

7.  Hiten R Mehta Promoter Promoter - - 1000000 1000000 1.96

8.  Sagar H Mehta Promoter Promoter 8000 0.04 1000000 1008000 1.97

9.  Beena H Mehta Promoter Promoter 56000 0.27 1000000 1056000 2.07

10.
Saumik

Ketankumar Doshi

Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 1000000 1000000 1.96

11.  Heena R Shah
Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 1000000 1000000 1.96

12.  Piyush Avlani
Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 1000000 1000000 1.96

13.  Rakhi S Bora
Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
500000 2.37 1000000 1500000 2.94

14.  Saurabh H Bora
Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 1000000 1000000 1.96

15.
Tanish Saurabh

Bora

Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 1000000 1000000 1.96

16.  Vijay Thakkar
Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 1000000 1000000 1.96

17.
Westbury

Tradecom Ltd

Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 1000000 1000000 1.96

18.  Hiral Paras Shah
Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 666666 666666 1.31

19.  Paras M Shah
Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 666666 666666 1.31

20.  Meeta H Mehta Promoter Promoter - - 500000 500000 0.98

21.
Karishma

Himanshu Mehta
Promoter Promoter - - 500000 500000 0.98

22.
Tarulata Latin

Shah

Non-

Promoter

Non-

Promoter
- - 500000 500000 0.98

http://www.alacritysec.com/

13

n.  Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the

year, in terms of number of securities as well as price: Nil

o.  Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together with

valuation report of the registered valuer: Not Applicable

p. Principal terms of assets charged as securities: Not Applicable.

q. Other disclosures:

•  During this financial year, the Company has not made any preferential allotment.

•  Disclosures specified in Schedule VI of SEBI ICDR Regulations, if the issuer or any of its promoters